MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL MEETING OF BOBBINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

held on Wednesday 15th May 2024 at 7.30pm at Bobbington Village Hall.

Present: Cllr L. Jones (Chair), Cllr J. Stanton, Cllr A. Burton, Cllr S. Hadgett, Cllr A. Perry, Cllr M. Slater

Guests in Attendance: None

Public in Attendance: None

Minute Taker: Kate Pritchard, clerk@bobbington.staffslc.gov.uk

- **24/016. Election of Chair for the ensuing year:** Cllr L. Jones was nominated by Cllr J. Stanton, seconded by Cllr A. Burton, and appointed as Chair for the forthcoming year.
- 24/017. Apologies: Cllr M. Snelson
- **24/018. Signing of Councillor Acceptance of Office Declarations:** The declaration of acceptance of office of chair was signed before the Clerk.
- **24/019. Election of Vice-Chairman for the ensuing year:** Cllr M. Snelson was nominated by Cllr L. Jones, seconded by Cllr A. Perry, and appointed as Vice-Chairman for the forthcoming year.
- 24/020. Declarations of Interest in accordance with the Local Government Act 2000: None
- 24/021. Minutes of previous meeting:

It was RESOLVED that the Minutes of the Parish Council Annual meeting held on Wednesday 17th May 2023, having been circulated, be confirmed, and signed as a correct record.

- 24/022. Election of members to outside bodies / committees / working groups:
 - It was RESOLVED to accept Cllr L. Jones, Cllr M. Snelson, Cllr J. Stanton as cheque signatories.
 - b. It was RESOLVED to accept Cllr A. Perry as member of Wolverhampton Halfpenny Green Airport Consultative Committee.
 - It was RESOLVED to accept Cllr J. Stanton as representative of the Village Hall Committee.
 - d. It was RESOLVED to accept Cllr A. Burton as Corbett School Representative.
 - e. It was RESOLVED to accept Cllr A. Burton as Community Speed Watch representative.
 - f. It was RESOLVED to accept Cllr M. Snelson as Trustee of the Enville Charity.
 - g. It was RESOLVED to accept Kate Pritchard as the Responsible Financial
 - h. It was RESOLVED to accept A. Dudley as Internal Auditor.
 - i. It was RESOLVED to accept Cllr M. Slater as Tree Warden.
 - j. It was RESOLVED to accept Cllr S. Hadgett as Police Authority Representative.

Chairman's I	nitials:	
--------------	----------	--

Representative.		
24/022	Amy Other Business	
24/023.	Any Other Business: None.	
24/024.	Date, time & venue of Parish Council annual meetings for 2025. It was RESOLVED to accept the next annual meeting for Wednesday 21st May 2025 at 7:30pm.	
	There being no further business the Chairman declared the meeting closed at 19:45.	
	Signed Date	

k. It was RESOLVED to accept Cllr S. Hadgett as Health & wellbeing